This research employed a descriptive-correlational and comparative method of research. The procedures 

involved the use of self-made questionnaire to assess the leadership, professional development strategies and 

teaching performance. 

Ten (10) school heads and one hundred twenty-one (121) proficient senior high school teachers are the 

respondents of the studyfrom selected schools of the Schools Division of Oriental Mindoro. For school heads 

total enumeration method was utilized. For SHS teachers proportional random sampling was used.